

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2/2014 in Transfer Case (Civil) No.12/2012

INDUSTRIES COMMERCE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.  
Ms. Rishika Singh, Adv.  
For M/s. Meharia & Company

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.  
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Meena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that this matter relates to coal and the coal related matters are being heard by one of the Benches.

It is appropriate that this matter should also go to that Bench.

Let the Registry place this matter before the Bench which is hearing the coal matters.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER