

Transferred Case (Civil) No(s). 78/2011

M.I.D.C. INDUS ASSOEN, CHANDRAPUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 420/2012
T.C. (C) No. 12/2012
T.C. (C) No. 79/2011

Date: 17-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Gupta, Adv.
M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar for some time.

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), let the matters be listed for further arguments on 24th January, 2018.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that despite having given 'No Objection Certificate' in the matters, his name is still appears in the cause list.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to take appropriate steps in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST. REGISTRAR

